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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2324
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
NEW GLOSSARY OF VETERINARY SCIENCE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology (CSTT) is preparing a new glossary of veterinary science in various Indian languages;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the languages selected for compiling the said terminology including Marathi;

(d) whether any time frame has been stipulated for completion of the said work; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir. The Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology (CSTT) had published an English-Hindi Glossary on Veterinary Science, which is out of print now.

(b) to (e): In view of (a) above, the questions do not arise.
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